NOTICE

The Shelbyville Municipal Water & Sewer Commission (SMW&SC) Is providing notice that on February 15, 2021 a proposed increase in water rates was approved by the Commission, including wholesale water rates to Water Districts, and recommended these changes to the City Council which had their 1st reading on March 4, 2021, with the 2nd was held on March 18, 2021. This ordinance allowed the Commission to do annual increases of 2.5% annually to all water and sewer customers. The SMW&SC is in process of filing this week with the Public Service Commission the wholesale Rates it shall charge the West Shelby Water District. These rates will be effective for water service rendered on and after July 19, 2023. The proposed rates are as follows:

CURRENT RATE	PROPOSED RATE	\$ Change	% Change
	Base rate 1 st 1,000 gallon	s	
\$149.54 /1,000 gallons	153.28/1,000 gallons	\$3.74/gallon	2.5% increase
	Over 1,000 Gallon Rate		
\$2.44/1,000 gallons	\$2.50/1,000 gallons	\$0.06/gallon	2.5% increase

Quantities over the respective Contract Limits shall be charged the PROPOSED Rate described above, plus \$1.00 per 1,000 gallons.

The Shelbyville City Council had the 1st hearing on March 4,2021 and the 2nd hearing was held March 18, 2021. Water flowing through the meter(s) before the effective date will be charged at the current rates while water is flowing through the meter(s) on and after the effective date (July 19, 2023) will be charged at the proposed rates.

This filing may be examined at the Offices of SMW&SC located at 1059 Washington St. in Shelbyville, KY.

This filing may also be examined at the Offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort Kentucky, Monday-Friday from 8:00 am -4:30 pm or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov.

Comments regarding this filing may be submitted by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort KY 40602; or through its website at hhtp://psc.ky.gov.

The Rates contained in this NOTICE are the rates proposed by the "SMW&SC", however the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION may order rates that differ from the proposed rates.

Intervention may be requested by submitting a timely written request for intervention by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. The request for intervention must establish the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the providing of this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the filing.

	PSC KY N	10	1		
9		SHEET NO.1st REV Sheet 1			
Shelbyville Municipal Water & Sewer Commission (NAME OF UTILITY)	CANCELL	LLING PSC KY NO.#1			
(Manual of Others)		SHEET NO.1			
	-	~			
WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE					
WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT (4 INCH METER MINIMUM)		\$153.28 FOR FIRST 1,000 GALS.(I)			
WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT		\$2.50 PER 1,00	0 GALLONS	(I)	
SURCHARGE FOR MONTHLY USUAGE OVER 10 MILLION GALLONS		\$1.00 PER 1000	GALLONS	(N)	

AREA West Shelby Water District

DATE OF ISSUE	April 25, 2023	
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR	
DATE EFFECTIVE	JULY 19, 2023	
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR	
ISSUED BY	/s/ Thomas Doyle	
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	
TITLE	General Manager	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDE	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
IN CASE NO	DATED	